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Master Class within Expressbank's "Young Bankers" Program 

On May 25, 2023, Expressbank held a master class at Khazar University, organized 

by the Career Center. The master class was attended by students of the 3rd-4th 

year undergraduate and graduate students majoring in Computer Science, 

Computer Engineering of the School of Economics and Management. The purpose 

of the event was to familiarize students with Expressbank's team members and 

organizational structure, to create career and internship opportunities for young 

people, and to familiarize them with the competitions, test interviews, and 

banking business. 

Nigar Isayeva, a specialist of Expressbank's Training and Education Department, 

gave information about competitions organized by the bank, development 

opportunities related to career in the company, transparency, innovation and 

other issues important for the bank. 

Service specialists - Lala Salmanova and Hashim Alizade talked about the 

principles of customer recognition, and at this time, as in other parts of the 

training, in addition to providing information, questions and answers were 

conducted interactively. 

Employees of the bank, Nazrin Nadirli and Samir Osmanov, shared their valuable 

information about sales with the students, and at that time, a competition was 

held, which was one of the most interesting parts of the master class. 3 

volunteers were asked to "sell" the items given to them to other students and a 

vote was held, at the end of the competition all three students were awarded 

with gifts. 

Jamila Dadashova, head of the Employee Engagement and Motivation 

Department, conducted an exemplary test-interview with two young people. 

At the end of the training, the director of the Human Resources Department, 

Leman Imanova, presented the students with certificates. 

 

Expressbankın “Gənc Bankirlər” Programı çərçivəsində ustad dərsi 

2023-cü il mayın 25-də Karyera Mərkəzinin təşkilatçılığı ilə Xəzər Universitetində 

Expressbank ustad dərsi keçirmişdir. Ustad dərsində İqtisadiyyat və menecment 

fakültəsinin Kompüter elmləri ixtisası, Kompüter mühəndisliyi ixtisasında bakalavr 

pilləsi üzrə təhsil alan 3-4-cü kurs tələbələri və magistr pilləsi üzrə təhsil alan 



tələbələr iştirak etdilər. Tədbirin məqsədi tələbələrin Expressbankın komandasının 

üzvləri və təşkilati strukturu ilə daha yaxından tanış edilməsi, gənclər üçün karyera 

və təcrübə imkanlarının yaradılması və keçirilən müsabiqələr, sınaq müsahibələri 

və bank işi ilə praktik tanışlıq idi. 

Expressbankın Təlim tədris şöbəsinin mütəxəssisi Nigar İsayeva bankın 

təşkilatçılığı ilə keçirilən yarışlar, şirkətdəki karyera ilə bağlı inkişaf imkanları, bank 

üçün vacib olan şəffaflıq, innovativlik və s. haqqında məlumat verdi. Xidmət üzrə 

mütəxəssislər - Lalə Salmanova və Həşim Əlizadə müştərini tanıma prinsipləri 

haqqında danışdılar və bu zaman təlimin digər hissələrində də olduğu kimi, 

məlumat verilməklə yanaşı, interaktiv olaraq sual-cavab aparıldı. 

Bankın əməkdaşları Nəzrin Nadirli və Samir Osmanov satış ilə bağlı öz dəyərli 

məlumatlarını tələbələrlə paylaşdılar və bu zaman ustad dərsinin ən maraqlı 

hissələrindən biri olan yarış keçirildi. 3 könüllüdən onlara verilən əşyaların digər 

tələbələrə “satış edilməsi” istənildi və səsvermə keçirildi, yarışın sonunda 

tələbələrin üçü də hədiyyələr ilə təltif olundu. 

İşçilərin işə Cəlb olunması və Motivasiya Şöbəsinin müdiri Cəmilə Dadaşova iki 

gənc ilə nümunə xarakterli sınaq - müsahibə keçirdi. 

Təlimin sonunda İnsan resursları Departamentinin direktoru Ləman İmanova 

tələbələrə sertifikatı təqdim etdi. 
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